80 www.mn-net.com
Sample iltration
81www.mn-net.com
Contents
Contents
Basics ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 82
Selection guide for syringe ilters ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 84
CHROMAFIL® combi ilters ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 85

ding capacity.
 · Also suited for the iltration of aqueous samples
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack BIGbox
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
GF/P-45/25 1.0/0.45 25 black white 100 729039 400 729039.400
86 www.mn-net.com
CHROMAFIL® syringe ilters
Polyester (PET)
 Key features
 · Hydrophilic multipurpose membrane
 · For polar as well as nonpolar solvents
 · The HPLC ilter, especially suited for mixtures of water and
organic solvents
 · For TOC/DOC determination
 · Not cytotoxic, does not inhibit the growth of microorga-
nisms and higher cells
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
PET-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729222
PET-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729223
PET-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729221 400 729221.400
PET-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729220 400 729220.400
PET-120/25 1.2 25 labeled 100 729229 400 729229.400
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack BIGbox
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL®
PET-20/15 MS 0.20 15 yellow orange 100 729022
PET-45/15 MS 0.45 15 colorless orange 100 729023
PET-20/25 0.20 25 yellow orange 100 729021 400 729021.400
PET-45/25 0.45 25 colorless orange 100 729020 400 729020.400
MS = minispike on ilter exit
87www.mn-net.com
CHROMAFIL® syringe ilters
Regenerated cellulose (RC)
 Key features
 · Hydrophilic membrane with very low adsorption
 · For aqueous and organic–aqueous liquids, i.e. polar and
medium polar sample solutions
 · Binding capacity for proteins 84 μg per 25 mm ilter
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
RC-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729236
RC-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729237
RC-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729230 400 729230.400
RC-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729231 400 729231.400
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack BIGbox
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL®
RC-20/15 MS 0.20 15 yellow blue 100 729036
RC-45/15 MS 0.45 15 colorless blue 100 729037
RC-20/25 0.20 25 yellow blue 100 729030 400 729030.400
RC-45/25 0.45 25 colorless blue 100 729031 400 729031.400
MS = minispike on ilter exit
88 www.mn-net.com
CHROMAFIL® syringe ilters
Polytetraluoroethylene (PTFE)
 Key features
 · Hydrophobic membrane
 · For nonpolar liquids and gases
 · Very resistant towards all kinds of solvents as well as acids
and bases
 · Flushing with alcohol, followed by water, makes the original-
ly hydrophobic membrane more hydrophilic
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
PTFE-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729208
PTFE-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729209
PTFE-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729207 400 729207.400
PTFE-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729205 400 729205.400
PTFE-100/25 1.0 25 labeled 100 729247
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack BIGbox
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL®
O-20/3 0.20 3 colorless colorless 100 729014
O-45/3 0.45 3 colorless colorless 100 729015
O-20/15 MS 0.20 15 yellow colorless 100 729008
O-45/15 MS 0.45 15 colorless colorless 100 729009
O-20/25 0.20 25 yellow colorless 100 729007 400 729007.400
MS = minispike on ilter exit
Hydrophilized polytetraluoroethylene (H-PTFE)
 Key features
 · Hydrophobic membrane with additional hydrophilic charac-
teristic
 · For polar and nonpolar solutions
 · Resistant towards all kinds of solvents as well as acids and
bases
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
H-PTFE-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729256
H-PTFE-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729257
H-PTFE-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729245
H-PTFE-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729246 400 729246.400
89www.mn-net.com
CHROMAFIL® syringe ilters
Cellulose mixed esters (MV)
 Key features

 Key features
 · Hydrophilic membrane
 · For the iltration of water-soluble oligomers and polymers,
especially suited for biological macromolecules
 · Very high shape stability in aqueous solutions
 · Extremely low binding capacity for proteins (21 μg / 25 mm
ilter)
 · Also available in a sterile package (S) for iltration under
sterile conditions (each ilter individually sealed)
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
CA-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729254
CA-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729255
CA-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729226 400 729226.400
CA-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729227 400 729227.400
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack BIGbox
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL®
CA-20/15 MS 0.20 15 yellow red 100 729054
CA-45/15 MS 0.45 15 colorless red 100 729055
CA-20/25 0.20 25 yellow red 100 729026 400 729026.400
CA-45/25 0.45 25 colorless red 100 729027 400 729027.400
Sterile ilters
CA-20/25 (S) 0.20 25 yellow red  50 729024
CA-45/25 (S) 0.45 25 colorless red  50 729025
MS = minispike on ilter exit; S = sterile ilters
90 www.mn-net.com
CHROMAFIL® syringe ilters
Polyamide (PA) = Nylon
 Key features
 · Rather hydrophilic membrane
 · For aqueous and organic–aqueous medium polar liquids
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
PA-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729248
PA-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729249
PA-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729212 400 729212.400
PA-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729213 400 729213.400
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack BIGbox
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL®
AO-20/3 0.20 3 colorless colorless 100 729010
AO-45/3 0.45 3 colorless colorless 100 729011
AO-20/15 MS 0.20 15 yellow green 100 729048
AO-45/15 MS 0.45 15 colorless green 100 729049
AO-20/25 0.20 25 yellow green 100 729012 400 729012.400
AO-45/25 0.45 25 colorless green 100 729013 400 729013.400
MS = minispike on ilter exit
Polyethersulfone (PES)
 Key features
 · Hydrophilic membrane
 · For aqueous liquids and aqueous liquids with low organic
contents
 · Very low adsorption of pharmaceuticals and proteins
 · Good stability against acids and bases
 · Binding capacity for proteins 29 μg per 25 mm ilter
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
PES-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729240
PES-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729241 400 729241.400
PES-500/25 5.0 25 labeled 100 729242
91www.mn-net.com
CHROMAFIL® syringe ilters
Polyvinylidene diluoride (PVDF)
 Key features
 · Hydrophilic membrane
 · For 100 % aqueous samples, water-soluble oligomers and
polymers like proteins
 · Binding capacity for proteins 20 μg per 25 mm ilter
Ordering information
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Standard pack BIGbox
Filters/Pack REF Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
PVDF-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729243
PVDF-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729244
PVDF-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729218 400 729218.400
PVDF-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729219 400 729219.400
Type Pore size [µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm] Color code Standard pack
Top Bottom Filters/Pack REF
CHROMAFIL®
PVDF-20/15 MS 0.20 15 yellow white 100 729043
PVDF-45/15 MS 0.45 15 colorless white 100 729044
MS = minispike on ilter exit
Glass iber (GF)
 Key features
 · Inert ilter, nominal pore size 1 μm, allows higher low rates